FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Beaullieu to Reengrossed House Bill No. 800 by Representative Beaullieu

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 12, delete "at 5:30 p.m. on May 20, 2024," and insert "no earlier than May
- 3 30, 2024, and at least three calendar days after the issuance of a proclamation setting the date
- 4 and time of convening by the speaker of the House of Representatives,"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 5, line 26, delete "at 5:30 p.m. on May 20, 2024." and insert "on the date and at the 7 time of convening established as provided in Section 2 of this Act."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 7, at the end of line 7, insert "Any committee of the convention may begin meeting
- 10 after completion of the convention's organizational activities. Each committee that meets
- 11 shall provide a report of its activities to the full convention no later than August, 1, 2024."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 13 On page 9, line 19, change "June 3, 2024," to "August 15, 2024,"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 15 On page 9, line 21, after "governor." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 22
- 16 through 25 and insert "The constitution as"